

9.6.2023
21-24
Ct. no. 652
sb

C.O. 4420 of 2015
With
C.O. 4032 of 2015
With
C.O. 4033 of 2015
With
C.O. 4034 of 2015

Dr. Amar Krishna Ray & Anr.
Vs.
Abhoy Auddy & Anr.

Mr. Sandip Kr. De
Mr. Aniruddha Poddar ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Sumitra Das ...for the O.P. no. 1 in Item
nos. 22 to 24

Mr. Ratul Das
Mr. Shohan Sanyal ...for the O.P. No. 1 in item
no. 21

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath
Ms. Sima Chakraborty ...for the KMC

On the basis of the prayer made by both the parties, C.O. 4420 of 2015 is detagged from the other three applications.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 1 seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition. Let the same be filed within three weeks and reply, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the revisional application being C.O. 4420 of 2015 appear under the heading "Contested Application" on 18th July, 2023.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)