

03.01.2024
S.L.- 44 to 46
KB
Ct. No.655

C.O. 4032 of 2015

Biswaroop Bhattacharya & Anr.

-Versus-

Alaka Roy & Ors.

with

C.O. 4033 of 2015

Gopal Shaw & Anr.

-vs-

Alaka Roy & Ors.

with

C.O. 4034 of 2015

Santanu Kanjilal & Anr.

-vs-

Alaka Roy & Ors.

Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu
....for the petitioners.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh
Mrs. Sima Chakraborty
...for the K.M.C.

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the
petitioner.

Mrs. Sima Chakraborty, learned counsel on behalf
of the opposite party/K.M.C. is present and submits that a
revisional application is pending over the self-same issue
before another Court but irrespective of pending of the
revisional application, the present application can be
disposed of.

Let the matter go out of the list with liberty to
mention.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)