

S/L 44-46
20.04.2026
Court No.9
Swd

CO 4032 of 2015

**Biswaroop Bhattacharya & Anr.
Vs.
Alaka Roy & Ors.**

With

CO 4033 of 2015

**Gopal Shaw & Anr.
Vs.
Alaka Roy & Ors.**

With

CO 4034 of 2015

**Santanu Kanjilal & Anr.
Vs.
Alaka Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Sandip Kr. De.

... for the Petitioner.

*Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh,
Mrs. Sima Chakraborty.*

... for the KMC.

1. The learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. On the prayer made by the learned advocate for the petitioner the matter stands adjourned till 11th May, 2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)