

15.06.2026
Item No.8-10
Ali
ct. no.9

CO 4032 of 2015

**Biswaroop Bhattacharya & Anr.
Vs.
Alaka Roy & Ors.
With**

CO 4033 of 2015

**Gopal Shaw & Anr.
Vs.
Alaka Roy & Ors.
With**

CO 4034 of 2015

**Santanu Kanjilal & Anr.
Vs.
Alaka Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Sandip Kr. De
.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh,
Ms. Sima Chakraborty
...for the K.M.C.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mondal,
Mr. Sayantan Rakshit,
Mr. S. Mondal
...for the opposite party No.1

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Heard learned advocate for the petitioners.
3. Mr. Ghosh, learned counsel appearing for the Corporation Authority is requested to submit the copy of the appointment letter of Mr. Manas Kumar

Paul who was the Special Officer in this case along with the functions which was assigned to him.

4. The matter be treated as a part heard.
5. Let this matter appear on 29th July, 2026 under the heading 'Civil Revision'.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)