

Item No. 29.06. 2026
11,
12 &
13

Ct
09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 4032 of 2015
Biswaroop Bhattacharya & Anr.
Vs.
Alaka Roy & Ors.

With
CO 4033 of 2015
Gopal Shaw & Anr.
Vs.
Alaka Roy & Ors.

With
CO 4034 of 2015
Santanu Kanjilal & Anr.
Vs.
Alaka Roy & Ors.

Mr. Souvik Sana
... for the petitioners.
Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh,
Mrs. Sima Chakraborty.
... for the K.M.C.
Mr. J. K. Mandal,
Mr. S. Rakshit.
Mr. Sarthak Mondal. ... for the O.P. No.1.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh, learned advocate
appearing for the opposite party/K.M.C has submitted
the order dated 27.07.2012 regarding appointment of
Special Officer.

Learned advocate is requested to take necessary
instruction and to file the policy decision in relation to
the appointment of Special Officer under Section 401

of the Act as well as the order assigning certain functions to the Special Officer.

Let this matter appear on 13.07.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)