

03.08.2026  
Item No.7-9  
Ali  
ct. no.9

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**  
**APPELLATE SIDE**

**CO 4032 of 2015**

**Biswaroop Bhattacharya & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Alaka Roy & Ors.**  
**With**

**CO 4033 of 2015**

**Gopal Shaw & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Alaka Roy & Ors.**  
**With**

**CO 4034 of 2015**

**Santanu Kanjilal & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Alaka Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Sandip Kr. De  
..... for the petitioners

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh,  
Mrs. Sima Chakraborty  
.....for the K.M.C.

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Mandal,  
Mr. Sarthak Mondal  
....for the opposite party No.1.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. The hearing of these matters is concluded.
3. Learned advocates have filed written notes of argument.

4. Let these matters appear on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2026 for judgment.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**