

Item 20.08.
No. 2026
01,
02 &
03

Ct
09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 4032 of 2015

Biswaroop Bhattacharya & Anr.

Vs

Alaka Roy & Ors.

With

CO 4033 of 2015

Gopal Shaw & Anr.

Vs.

Alaka Roy & Ors.

With

CO 4034 of 2015

Santanu Kanjilal & Anr.

Vs.

Alaka Roy & Ors.

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh,
Mrs. Sima Chakraborty ... for the K.M.C.

Today the mattes are fixed for judgment. As the
judgment could not be made ready, let these matters
appear on 21.09.2026 for judgment.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)